

For Immediate Release

26777 Halsted Road | Farmington Hills, MI 48331 | www.amerisure.com

Media Contact: Marilyn Banes Senior Marketing & Communications Specialist 248-426-7914| mbanes@amerisure.com

Amerisure Named Among the Best and Brightest Companies to Work For ® in the Nation

Farmington Hills, Mich., November 16, 2021— Amerisure Insurance Company is proud to be recognized as a 2021 winner in the annual Best and Brightest Companies to Work For[®] in the Nation program. This year marks the sixth time Amerisure has been named to the prestigious list.



Amerisure was among the winners chosen for displaying "a commitment to excellence in their human resource practices and employee enrichment."

Participating companies are evaluated by an independent research firm on categories such as communication, work-life balance, employee education, diversity, recognition and retention.

"It's a great honor to receive the Best & Brightest award at the national level and be recognized for our commitment to the development and engagement of our employees" said Erin Buddie, vice president of human resources at Amerisure. "We strive to ensure each employee at Amerisure can thrive — to once again be awarded for these efforts is a testament to the strength of our collaborative team culture."

The Best & Brightest program is sponsored by The National Association for Business Resources (NABR). Winners were recognized for their achievement during a virtual awards ceremony on Nov. 2. To see the full list of summer and fall recipients, <u>click here</u>.

In addition to the Best and Brightest Companies to Work For in the Nation award, Amerisure has also been named among Metro Detroit and Atlanta's 2021 Best and Brightest Companies to Work For[®] and was recently recognized by *Insurance Journal* as a Super Regional Property/Casualty Insurer[™].

About the Best and Brightest Programs

The Best and Brightest Companies to Work For® competition identifies and honors organizations that display a commitment to excellence in operations and employee enrichment that lead to increased productivity and financial performance. This competition scores potential winners based on regional data of company performance and a set standard across the nation. This national program celebrates those companies that are making better business, creating richer lives, and building a stronger community as a whole. There are numerous regional celebrations throughout the country such as Atlanta, Boston, Chicago, Dallas, Detroit, Grand Rapids, Houston, Milwaukee, San Diego, San Francisco, Miami, New York, Charlotte, Denver, Seattle, Nashville, and Portland. Nominations are now being accepted for all programs. Visit thebestandbrightest.com to nominate your organization.

PRESS RELEASE



For Immediate Release

26777 Halsted Road | Farmington Hills, MI 48331 | www.amerisure.com

Media Contact: Marilyn Banes Senior Marketing & Communications Specialist 248-426-7914| mbanes@amerisure.com

About Amerisure Insurance

Amerisure is a leading provider of commercial property and casualty insurance solutions for U.S.-based construction, manufacturing and healthcare businesses. Licensed in all fifty states and available through an exclusive network of elite independent agents, the company upholds an "A" (Excellent) financial strength rating, industry-leading service scores, and multiple awards for innovation. Amerisure has been in business for more than 100 years and is consistently named among the best places to work in the industry and throughout the nation. To learn more, visit Amerisure.com.

###